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F.D.B.W.A. Szeto Ho Secondary School 

F.6 Annual Examination Time-Table (2018-2019) 
 
（請各家長注意：學校考試期間，如因熱帶氣旋或持續暴雨，教育局宣布全港或觀塘區學校停課，原定考

試科目將順延舉行。） 
特別事項： 1. 如13.02（星期三）學校停課，考試科目改14.02（星期四）舉行。 

2. 如15.02（星期五）學校停課，考試科目改19.02（星期二）舉行。 
 
Date 1st Session 

(Morning) 
2nd Session 
(Morning) 

3rd Session 
(Afternoon) 

 Roll Call: 
0755-0815 

 Roll Call: 
1255-1310 

13.02.2019 (Wed.) Eng. 2  Writing  ----- Eng. 1  Reading 
 (0815-1015)   (1310-1440) 
14.02.2019 (Thu.) Chi. 1  Reading  Chi. 2  Writing  ----- 
 (0815-0945)  (1010-1140)  
15.02.2019 (Fri.) Maths. 1 

(0815-1030) 
----- Maths. 2 

(1310-1425) 
18.02.2019 (Mon.) Parents’ Day Holiday 

19.02.2019 (Tue.) Liberal Studies 1 
(0815-1015) 

----- Liberal Studies 2 
(1310-1425) 

20.02.2019 (Wed.) Chi 3 ----- ----- 
 Listening & Integrated Skills 

(0815-1015) 
  

21.02.2019 (Thu.) 
(Monday 
Timetable) 

Chemistry 1 (0815-1045) 
Economics 2 (0815-1045) 
THS 2  (0815-1000) 
History 1     (0815-1015) 
ICT 1  (0815-1015) 

----- Chemistry 2  (1310-1410) 
Economics 1 (1310-1410) 
THS 1  (1310-1425) 
History 2     (1310-1440) 
ICT 2  (1310-1440) 

22.02.2019 (Fri.) Eng. 3 
Listening & Integrated Skills 
(0815-1015) 

----- ----- 

25.02.2019 (Mon.) Biology 1 (0815-1045) 
Accounts 2 (0815-1030) 
BM 2     (0815-1030) 
Geography 1 (0815-1045) 
Physics 1  (0815-1045) 

----- Biology 2 (1310-1410) 
Accounts 1 (1310-1425) 
BM 1     (1310-1425) 
Geography 2 (1310-1425) 
Physics 2  (1310-1410) 

26.02.2019 (Tue.) M1      (0815-1045) ----- ----- 
27.02.2019 (Wed.) Reserve / Supplementary Exam for Absentee 
28.02.2019 (Thu.) Reserve / Supplementary Exam for Absentee  
 
Notes: 
1. Speaking Examinations 

Date  Time Subject Venue 
19.01.2019 Sat. 0800-1230 English Speaking 

Examination 
Rm. 302, Rm. 303, Rm. 304, Rm. 305 (Preparation 
Room), Rm. 306 (Waiting Room) 

26.01.2019 Sat. 0745-1145 Chinese Speaking 
Examination 

Rm. 302, Rm. 303, Rm. 304, Rm. 305,  
Rm. 306 (Preparation Room) 

* Candidates should wear School Uniforms during Speaking Examinations on Saturdays. 
* Marks will be deducted for candidates arriving later than the reporting time.  

2. Examination Centre: School Hall 
3. You may leave the School via the main entrance within 15 minutes after the examination in the morning; 

otherwise, you are requested to stay in the School Premises until 11:50. 


